
CA 5 - C August Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

97

181

397

-19

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2019 to August 2019 (2 months) Results

CA 5 - C

August (Only Results)

Aug-19

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

41

40

109

7

CA 5 - C

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

Chin

a 

Cou

n

China

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

9

0

21

1

Total

Manxiong Liao

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
9
0
21
1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

Chin

a 

Cou

n

China

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

25

19

143

-78

Total

Ziqin Gao

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
25
19
143
-78

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

Chin

a 

Cou

n

China

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

28

2

40

9

Total

Zhe Zhang

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
28
2
40
9

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

Chin

a 

Cou

n

China

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

28

31

37

54

Total

De Gang Zheng

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
28
31
37
54

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

0

1

303

Hong Kong

 China

Macao

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

7

128

156

-6

Total

Alice Chitning Lau

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
7

129
156
-5

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




