# **MD ANALYSIS**

### **CA 5 - C August Analysis**

# GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

### July 2019 to August 2019 (2 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	
New Clubs	0	
<b>Charter Members</b>	97	
New Members	181	
Drops	397	
Net Growth	-19	

### August (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Aug-19
New Clubs	0
<b>Charter Members</b>	41
New Members	40
Drops	109
Net Growth	7

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - C

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	9
Cou	China	New Members	0
n		Drops	21
		Net Growth	1
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	9
	Manxiong Liao	New Members	0
	· ·	Drops	21
		Net Growth	1

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	25
Cou	China	New Members	19
n	n	Drops	143
		Net Growth	-78
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	25
	Zigin Gao	New Members	19
	•	Drops	143
		Net Growth	-78

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	28
Cou		New Members	2
n		Drops	40
		Net Growth	9
Total		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	28
	Zhe Zhang	New Members	2
	J	Drops	40
		Net Growth	9

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	28
Cou	China	New Members	31
n		Drops	37
		Net Growth	54
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	28
De Gang Zheng		New Members	31
	<b>.</b>	Drops	37
		Net Growth	54

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Undistricted	New Members	1
		Drops	0
		Net Growth	1
303		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	7
	Hong Kong	New Members	128
	China Macao	Drops	156
		Net Growth	-6
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	7
Alice Chitning Lau		New Members	129
		Drops	156
		Net Growth	-5